QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor McKenzie for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 June 2023

Question	(1)	Can the Convener confirm how many cases relating to foliage have been reported in the past 3 years?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	How many of these cases remain 'open issues'?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	Can the Convener outline the enforcement process for responding to reports relating to foliage on private land?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	How many foliage-related enforcement cases have been initiated in the past 3 years?
Answer	(4)	